
 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 70 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RFQDocuments are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 31 MAY 2024, and Request by sending email 

to:yoliswam@buffalocity.gov.za; sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sikelelwam@buffalocity.gov.za; Abrinad@buffalocity.gov.za;  AND on the Municipality’s website: 
www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  CIDB 
Grading 

LOCAL 
CONTENT 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/DFS/2023-24/377 PERFORM ACTUARIAL 
VALUATIONS OF THE 
POST-EMPLOYMENT 
MEDICAL AID SUBSIDY 
AND LONG SERVICE 
AWARD LIABILTY IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH 
GRAP25 AND 
ACCOUNTING 
STANDARDS AND ANY 
POST-PROJECT 
AUDITOR QUERIES. 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Phakamisa Mbedle / 
Frans Lubbe 
Tel: 043 705 3118  / 043 705 
3707 
Email: 
phakamisam@buffalocity.g
ov.za 
: fransl@buffalocity.gov.za 

31 MAY 2024 07JUNE 2024 

RFQ/IDP/2023-24/378 PROVISION OF 
PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES TO 
COORDINATE THE MID-
YEAR AND ANNUAL 
PERFORMANCE 
EVALUATIONS OF THE 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
AND MANAGERS 
DIRECTLY 
ACCOUNTABLE TO THE 
MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Andile Gxoyiya 
Tel: 043 – 705 1141 
Email: 
AndileG@buffalocity.gov.za 

31 MAY 2024 07JUNE 2024 

RFQ/LED/2023-24/379 SUPPLY, DELIVER AND 
SETUP KITCHEN 
CABINETS AT 
SEKUNJALO CULINARY 
CENTRE 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Khungeka Somnono 
Tel: 043 705 1004 
Email: 
khungekam@buffalocity.go
v.za 

31 MAY 2024 07JUNE 2024 

mailto:sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:Sikelelwam@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:Abrinad@buffalocity.gov.za
http://www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za/
mailto:phakamisam@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:phakamisam@buffalocity.gov.za
mailto:AndileG@buffalocity.gov.za


 

ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 11:00AM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
CITY MANAGER 
 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 


